MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 1641 <u>mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com</u> KELLY M. PERRI, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 13220 <u>kperri@bohnlawfirm.com</u> LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD. 376 East Warm Springs Road, Ste. 140 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX Attorney for plaintiff	Electronically Filed Mar 21 2014 03:13 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court
8 SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA	
7510 PERLA DEL MAR AVE TRUST,	CASE NO.: 65069
Appellant,	CASE NO.: A-13-686277-C
VS.	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.; NORTH	
CORPORATION; MOUNTAINS EDGE MASTER ASSOCIATION; and DOMINIC J.	
Respondents.	
6 7 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST	
Appellant, 7510 Perla Del Mar Ave Trust, by and through its attorney, Michael F. Bohn, Esq.	
^o 9 submits this certificate of no transcript request as the hearing on the Motion to Dismiss scheduled on	
December 19, 2013 was not recorded.	
Dated this 21^{st} day of March, 2014.	
LAW OFFICES OF	
MICH	AEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.
	/Michael F. Bohn, Esq./
KE	CHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. ELLY M. PERRI, ESQ.
La	6 E. Warm Springs Road, Ste. 140 s Vegas, Nevada 89119
Att	torneys for 7510 Perla Del Mar Ave Trust
1	
	Nevada Bar No.: 1641 mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com KELLY M. PERRI, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 13220 kperri@bohnlawfirm.com LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD. 376 East Warm Springs Road, Ste. 140 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX Attorney for plaintiff SUPREME COUR 7510 PERLA DEL MAR AVE TRUST, Appellant, vs. BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.; NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY, A NEVADA CORPORATION; MOUNTAINS EDGE MASTER ASSOCIATION; and DOMINIC J. NOLAN, Respondents. <u>AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF</u> Appellant, 7510 Perla Del Mar Ave Trust, submits this certificate of no transcript request as th December 19, 2013 was not recorded. Dated this <u>21st</u> day of March, 2014. LAW WICH By: <u>/s/</u> MI

1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 21^{st} day of March 2014, I served a photocopy of the foregoing
3	CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST by causing the same to be placed in a sealed
4	envelope with first-class postage fully prepaid thereon and deposited in the United States mails addressed
5	as follows:
7	Ariel E. Stern, Esq. Steven G. Shevorskil, Esq. AKERMAN LLP
8	1160 Town Center Drive, Suite 330 Las Vegas, NV 89144
9	
10	/s/ Esther Maciel Thompson/
11	/s/ Esther Maciel-Thompson/ An Employee of the LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.
12	WICHALL I. DOIN, LOQ., LID.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
20 27	
27	
20	2